Contract No. 19040-01

iimette

ES T 1972

VILLAGE OF WILMETTE
1200 Wilmette Ave
Wilmette, IL 60091

Contract Extension No. 19040-01
For:

MPI JOINT BID: 2020 PAVEMENT MARKING
Contract Extension No. 01 for Contract No. 19040

With:

Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.
P.O. Box 705
Elgin, IL 60121

Note: This cover sheet is an integral part of the Agreement, as are all of the

following documents, and are a part of the Agreement as executed between

the Village of Wilmette and Precision Pavement Markings, Inc., Inc. Do not
detach any portion of this document. Invalidation could result.

Village of Wilmette Page 1



Contract No. 19040-01

& This Contract Extension is made by the Village of Wilmette (“Village”) and Precision
Pavement Markings, Inc. (“Contractor”), Parties to Contract No. 19040 — MPI JOINT BID: 2019
Pavement Marking (“Agreement”).

2. For and in consideration of up to $50,000.00 and other good and valuable
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Village and Contractor hereto
agree to:

a. Extend the above referenced Contract’s unit prices with a two percent (2%) price
increase across all pay items through December 31, 2020.

b. The work is expected to start on or about July 01, 2020 and be completed by October
16, 2020.

c. Provide the Village with Performance and Payment bonds for the contract extension
amount, if requested.

This Contract Extension is not a guarantee that the Village will request services for the
total Contract Extension amount.

3. This Contract Extension No. 01 is incorporated into the Agreement and shall not be
effective unless this Contract Extension is also executed by the Parties.
4. Except as set forth in this Contract Extension, the Agreement is unaffected and shall

continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this Contract
Extension and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this Contract Extension will

prevail.

5. The Contract Extension shall be binding on the parties and effective only as of the date
fully executed by both parties.

Village of Wilmette Page 2



Contract No. 19040-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Wilmette, lllinois by Robert T. Bielinski, Village President,
and the Contractor have hereunto set their hands to this Contract Extension on the day of
, 2020.
THE VILLAGE OF WILMETTE, ILLINOIS
Accepted this__ day of , 2020
(0.7

‘Robert T. Bielinski, Village President /Wt;* W\//CA(

Attest: Che ~IC
hael N. Braiman, thlage Clerk

An officer duly authorized by the corporation shall sign here:

FOR THE CORPORATION

Accepted this ,3rd day of ___March , 2020

Corporate Secretary

By (signatdr Position/Title
Billy J. Salazar Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.
Print Name Print Company Name

END OF DOCUMENT

Village of Wilmette Page 3



